
 
 

2026 Tasmanian Events Calendar (Updated 11 Jan 26) 
 

 
Date 

 

 
Location 

 
Event 

 
Sunday, 25 January 
(Field open 24-26th) 

 
Saturday, 31 January 

 
 

 
East Coast RC Flyers 

St Helens 
 

Roaring Forties Aero 
Modellers, Hobart  

 

 
Australia Day Fun Fly In 

 
 
Pattern Flying Competition 

 
 

 
Sunday, 01 February 

 
 

Saturday, 21 February 
 

 
Hobart Model Aero Club 
Kelly Fields, Richmond 

 
Phoenix Flyers of 

Launceston, Longford 
 

 
HMAC Club Memorial Day 

 
 

Pattern Flying Competition 
 

 
Sunday, 15 March 
(Backup 29 March) 

 
Saturday / Tuesday 

21 - 24 March 
 

Thursday / Sunday 
26 - 29 March 

 

 
Phoenix Flyers of 

Launceston, Longford 
 

Roaring Forties Aero 
Modellers, Hobart  

 
Roaring Forties Aero 
Modellers, Hobart  

 
Scale Day Fly In 

 
 

Tasmanian State Champs 
Pattern Flying Competition 

 
Trans-Tasman 

Pattern Flying Competition 

 
Saturday, 18 April 

 
 

Sunday, 26 April 
 

 

 
Roaring Forties Aero 
Modellers, Hobart  

 
Northwest Aeromodellers, 

Boland Field, Highclere 

 
Jack Tonks Memorial Fly-In 

 
 

Pattern Flying Competition 

 
TBC 

 
 

Sunday, 17 May 
(Backup 31 May) 

 
 

 
Launceston Model Aero 
Club, Symmons Plains 

 
Phoenix Flyers of 

Launceston, Longford 
 
 

 
Fun Fly-In and BBQ 

 
 

Warbirds & Classics Over 
Tasmania, Scale Event 

 
 



 
 

 
Saturday, 23 May 

 
Phoenix Flyers of 

Launceston, Longford 
 
 

 
Pattern Flying Competition 

 

 
Saturday, 20 June 

 
Roaring Forties Aero 
Modellers, Hobart  

 

 
Pattern Flying Competition 

 
Sunday, 5 July 

(Backup 02 August) 
 

Saturday, 18 July 

 
Phoenix Flyers of 

Launceston, Longford 
 

Indoor in Launceston 
 

 
Buy, Swap and Sell Fly In 
 
 
Pattern Flying Competition 
 
 

 
Saturday, 15 August 

 
 

 
Roaring Forties Aero 
Modellers, Hobart  
(or Indoor South) 

 

 
Pattern Flying Competition 

 

 
Sunday, 27 September 

 
Northwest Aeromodellers, 

Boland Field, Highclere  
 

 
Pattern Flying Competition 

 
 

 
Saturday, 24 October 

 
 

 
Roaring Forties Aero 
Modellers, Hobart  

 
Pattern Flying Competition 

 
Saturday / Sunday 

7 / 8 November  
 

 
Saturday 14 November 

(Backup Sunday 15 
November) 

 
Saturday, 21 November 

 
 

Saturday / Sunday 
28 / 29 November 

  

 
Sailplanes and Electric 

Aeromodellers of Tasmania,  
Stanley 

 
Sailplanes and Electric 

Aeromodellers of Tasmania, 
Valleyfield 

 
Phoenix Flyers of 

Launceston, Longford 
 

Phoenix Flyers of 
Launceston, Longford 

 

 
2025 Stanley Slope Fest 

 
 

 
Tasmanian F5J Thermal 
Glider Championships 

 
 
Pattern Flying Competition 

 
 

Northern Fun Fly In 
Weekend 



 
 

 
Sunday, 6 December 

 
Northwest Aeromodellers, 

Boland Field, Highclere 

 
Pattern Flying Competition 

 


